
 
 

  
 

Page 1 of 4 
 

 

 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION 

    
 Under the provisions of Section 1139 to 1151 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act (CMTA), in 
relation to CAO 03-2020, CAO 04-2016 and CAO 10-2007, and other relevant Customs Memorandum Orders, 
there will be an Online Public Auction Sale through Sealed Bidding to be conducted by the Auction and Cargo 
Disposal Committee, Port of Davao on:  
 

                                                        Public Auction: December 14, 2023 
 
 

Opening of sealed bids  : 1:30 P.M. 
Place    :  2nd Floor, Davao Customshouse Capacity Building 

 
Public Viewing of Sale Lots will be available to all qualified bidders at BOC Security Warehouse, 

Barangay Cagangohan, Panabo City, Davao del Norte on December 7, 2023.   
 

 

 

 

 

Sale Lot No. 27-2023-01A  
 
Consignee:  PURPLE GOLD GLORY 
ENERGY AND MINERAL CORPORATION 
 

Decree:  AP NO. 17-2023 
 
Location:  BOC Security Warehouse 
 

Floor Price: PHP 4,431,029.00 
 

 
 

One (1) Unit used Porsche Macan S   
                  Year Model: 2015  
                  VIN: WP1AB2A57FLB74383   
                  Color: White 

 
                  "AS IS WHERE IS" 
 

Sale Lot No. 27-2023-01B 
 
Consignee:  PURPLE GOLD GLORY 
ENERGY AND MINERAL CORPORATION 
 

Decree:  AP NO. 17-2023 
 
Location:  BOC Security Warehouse 
 

Floor Price: PHP 7,950,180.00 
 

 
                 One (1) Unit used Maserati Ghibli   
                 Year Model: 2016 
                 VIN: ZAM57XSA8G1185219 
                 Color: Black    

 
                 "AS IS WHERE IS" 

 

Sale Lot No. 27-2023-01C 
 
Consignee:  PURPLE GOLD GLORY 
ENERGY AND MINERAL CORPORATION 
 

Decree:  AP NO. 17-2023 
 
Location:  BOC Security Warehouse 
 

Floor Price: PHP 11,089,851.00 
 

 
 
                One (1) Unit used Mercedez-Benz    
                Model: GLE Model C292 Coupé 
                Year Model: 2015-2019 
                VIN: WDC2923751A047777 
                Color: White                               
                  
                 "AS IS WHERE IS" 
 



 

    
 Page 2 of 4 

 

 

 
Terms and Conditions of Public Auction: 

 
In line with the Memoranda of the Deputy Commissioner dated August 10, 2021, and the District Collector 

of this Port dated June 28, 2021, hereunder are the guidelines on the conduct of the online public auction: 
 

1. The Public Auction will be conducted through an online platform, specifically Zoom Video 
Communications. Conference links will be sent to the emails of the registered bidders a day before 
the public auction. 

 
2. All documentary requirements shall be submitted through Google Forms. Please refer to the link 

and QR code on the next page. The registration fee shall be paid at the Port's Cashier. The official 
receipt shall be scanned and attached to the registration link. The following are the documentary 
requirements: 
 

a. Bidder's Information Sheet; 
b. Latest Annual Income Tax Return Form 1702 duly stamped and received by the BIR; 
c. Mayor's Permit; 
d. DTI Registration and SEC Articles of Incorporations (for Corp./Inc./Coop); 
e. Duly Notarized Board Resolution and Secretary's Certificate for an Authorized 

Representative of a Corporation/Cooperative OR Special Power of Attorney for an 
Authorized Representative of a Sole Proprietorship Entity; 

f. Registration Fee Receipt (Php 5,050.00); 
g. Certificate of Accreditation or License from a Regulatory Agency; and 
h. Temporary Receipt for Posting of Bonds either in Cash or Manager's Cheque.  

(Please refer to the table below for the computation of the Bonds) 
 

FLOOR PRICE BOND 
Not over    Php 10,000.00 NONE 
Over Php      10,000.00 but not 

over 
Php 1,000,000.00 20% 

Over Php 1,000,000.00 but not 
over 

Php 2,500,000.00 15% 

Over Php 2,500.000.00 but not 
over 

Php 5,000,000.00 10% 

Over Php 5,000,000.00    5% 
 

The bond shall be refunded to the losing bidder after the closing of the auction. However, the bond 
shall not be required when the floor price of a sale lot is Php10,000.00 or less. 
 

Sale Lot No. 27-2023-01D 
 
Consignee:  PURPLE GOLD GLORY 
ENERGY AND MINERAL CORPORATION 
 

Decree:  AP NO. 17-2023 
 
Location:  BOC Security Warehouse 
 

Floor Price: PHP 26,105,360.00 
 

 
 
          One (1) Unit used Bentley Continental GT V8 S    
          (Concours Series)   
          Year Model: 2015   
          VIN: SCBFN63W7FC049253        
          Color: Black                                
                  
          "AS IS WHERE IS" 
 



 

 
 Page 3 of 4 

   
 

3. Payments with Cashier's / Manager's Check / Cash to the BOC / Port of Davao shall bear the 
following: 

 
a. Pay to the order of Land Bank of the Philippines-BOC E.O. IFO BOC FAO; 
b. For the credit of the Bureau of Customs; 
c. For the account of: _______________; Bidder 

 
4. Documentary requirements and the sealed bid shall be signed on each page by the registered 

bidder. 
 

5. Failure to submit and sign any documentary requirements shall automatically disqualify the 
registered bidder from participating further in the public auction.  
 

6. The Public Auction shall utilize a sealed bid system. The sealed bids shall be opened in public 
by the Auction and Cargo Disposal Division (ACDD) members on the date, time, and venue 
specified in the Notice of Public Auction with the presence of the COA representative. The 
highest bid shall be declared as the winner except when clustering occurs. 
 

7. The registered bidder shall tender the sealed bid in a drop box located at the Customer Care 
Center. Sealed bids must be tendered on or before 5 PM of the day immediately preceding the 
auction date. Keys to the dropbox shall be jointly entrusted to the ACDD and COA representative 
for safekeeping.   
 

8. The registered bidder must strictly follow the sealed bid format, which can be accessed through 
the provided link and QR code. The sealed bid shall be placed in a long white sealed envelope 
with the following details indicated: 
 
Name of the Registered Bidder; 
Contact Number; 
Email Address; and 
The sale lot in which a bid is tendered 

 
9. At the end of each bidding, the bond posted by the winning bidder shall automatically be 

considered part of the bid price. The winning bidder shall pay the bid price less the bond posted 
within twenty-four (24) hours after the public auction. Failure to pay the remaining balance within 
the prescribed period shall cause the forfeiture of the bond without prejudice to any sanction that 
the ACDD may impose. 
 

10. In case such payment has not been made, the subject good/s shall be re-offered three (3) 
working days for non-perishable goods and the next working day for perishable goods unless 
the Commissioner provides a different period and subject further to compliance with the 
publication requirements of CAO 03-2020. 

 
11. A failed bidding shall be declared by the Auction Committee when any of the following 

circumstances occurs: 
 

a. When there is no sealed bid; 
b. When the highest bidder fails to comply with any of the payments required under Section 

5.10 of CAO 03-2020, said bidder shall be disqualified from participating further in the 
auction sale and, when applicable, the negotiated sale thereof without prejudice to the 
forfeiture of the minimum deposit and any payment made and imposition of other sanctions 
as may be warranted. 

 



 

    
 Page 4 of 4 

 

12. When the winning bidder fails to claim the items or lot awarded to him within thirty (30) calendar 
days from the date of award, upon due notice, he shall deem to have abandoned said goods 
and to have renounced all his rights to it, including forfeiture of all payments made thereon, 
except upon justifiable reasons, as determined by the District Collector, upon recommendation 
of the Committee. 

 
13. Representatives from ESS, CIIS, ODC and COA shall be invited to witness the release. 

 
For further details, please contact 0948 566 2051 or davao@customs.gov.ph.  

 
 
 
 

              COLL. MARITESS T. MARTIN 
                District Collector  

 
 

Registration Form                            Sealed Bid Format 
               (https://forms.gle/r2F6qBQiDjG2Fcxh8)                                 (https://qrgo.page.link/DawS9) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


